PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Malcolm A.S. Moore	01/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center	
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11918581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 838-4300

Email: lkennelly@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2168

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38797-8013.US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter J. Dehlinger

Total Attachments: 3

source=387978013US00Assign#page1.tif source=387978013US00Assign#page2.tif source=387978013US00Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0777

500458461

CH \$40.00

Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Malcolm A.S. Moore (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), residing in New York, New York, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor has invented certain new and useful inventions set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>CANCER TREATMENT BY</u>

<u>COMBINED INHIBITION OF PROTEASOME AND TELOMERASE ACTIVITIES</u>

having Serial No. 11/918,581 with an International Application filing date of <u>April 14</u>, 2006;

WHEREAS, <u>MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER</u>, a private organization having its principal place of business at <u>1275 York Avenue</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY 10021</u> (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right

38797-8013.U800/LEGAL13897610.1

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0778 and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, the said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignce as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and benefit of the said assignce, it successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date: 1/30/08	MAS Man	
	Malcolm A.S. Moore	

WITNE	SSES TO SIGNATURE BY Malcoli	n A.S. Moore
1.	Signature	2/5/08 Date
	JAE- HUNG SHIEH	
	Print Name	
	603 W 148 th str. 11/2 Street Address	
	New York NY City, State & Zip Cod	0031
2.	Signature	2/5/08 Pate
	Print Name	BEER
	340 & 80 th Street Address	
	-	٠ ، ١٥٠٦ :-
	City, State & Zip Cod	(
<u>OR</u>		
STATE OF _		
COUNTY OF		
On	before me,	, personally appeared
Malcolm A.S.	. Moore, personally known to n	ne (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be	e the person whose name is subscr	ibed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he exe	cuted the same in his authorized c	apacity, and that by his signature on the instrumen
the person, or t	the entity upon behalf of which the	e person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature
(Seal)		

Page 3

38797-8013.US00/LECAL13897610.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

PATENT REEL: 020474 FRAME: 0780